

TIP NO
 FED AID NO 15402.1016014, 15402.1016017, HSIP-1124(016)
 CULVERT REPACEMENT AND OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE
 CARTERET COUNTY

0.152 MI

		JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC		RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC		
				SILER CITY, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	16000.00	19450.00	31200.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	3500.00	2500.00	7000.00	
0003	0000960000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR FABRIC	300 SY	9.00 2700.00	5.00 1500.00	7.00 2100.00	
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	16000.00	41850.00	95000.00	
0005	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	225 SY	5.00 1125.00	3.00 675.00	7.00 1575.00	
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	100.00 1000.00	50.00 500.00	100.00 1000.00	
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	20 SY	15.00 300.00	5.00 100.00	7.00 140.00	
0008	0344000000-E	310	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	40 LF	50.00 2000.00	25.00 1000.00	60.00 2400.00	
0009	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	300 TON	57.00 17100.00	50.00 15000.00	65.00 19500.00	
0010	1115000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE FOR PVMT STABILIZ	275 SY	8.00 2200.00	3.00 825.00	7.00 1925.00	
0011	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	550 TON	45.00 24750.00	39.00 21450.00	55.00 30250.00	
0012	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	220 TON	140.00 30800.00	101.50 22330.00	135.00 29700.00	
0013	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	75 TON	210.00 15750.00	133.00 9975.00	160.00 12000.00	
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	675.00 6750.00	665.70 6657.00	750.00 7500.00	
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG 64-22	10 TON	700.00 7000.00	665.70 6657.00	750.00 7500.00	
0016	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG 76-22	5 TON	2230.00 11150.00	2211.00 11055.00	2800.00 14000.00	
0017	1662000000-E	650	OG ASP FRICT FC-1 MOD	50 TON	805.00 40250.00	789.00 39450.00	860.00 43000.00	
0018	3001000000-N	SP	IMPACT ATTEN TYPE TL-3	4 EA	4900.00 19600.00	5100.00 20400.00	6000.00 24000.00	
0019	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	350 LF	26.00 9100.00	22.00 7700.00	30.00 10500.00	
0020	3140000000-E	862	25' CLR SPAN GR SECTIONS	2 EA	3200.00 6400.00	2725.00 5450.00	3500.00 7000.00	
0021	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	995 LF	5.00 4975.00	2.00 1990.00	5.00 4975.00	
0022	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	400 LF	2.00 800.00	2.00 800.00	3.00 1200.00	
0023	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	400 SY	6.00 2400.00	5.00 2000.00	7.00 2800.00	
0024	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	100 SY	35.00 3500.00	15.00 1500.00	20.00 2000.00	
0025	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	160 LF	10.00 1600.00	10.00 1600.00	5.00 800.00	
0026	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.7 ACR	8000.00 5600.00	5000.00 3500.00	2000.00 1400.00	
0027	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100 LB	20.00 2000.00	0.01 1.00	10.00 1000.00	
0028	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.4 TON	100.00 40.00	2.50 1.00	400.00 160.00	
0029	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	135 LF	98.00 13230.00	15.00 2025.00	177.00 23895.00	
0030	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	6 EA	600.00 3600.00	1.00 6.00	400.00 2400.00	
0031	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING	Lump Sum	20000.00	14000.00	30000.00	
0032	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** -L-13+01.45	Lump Sum	8000.00	19205.00	8000.00	
0033	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** -L-13+48.66 AND -L-13+55.34	Lump Sum	9500.00	30500.00	8000.00	
0034	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) INSTALLATION OF NCDOT SUPPLIED 45.7' OF 117" X 79", 8 GAGE, 3"X1" CORR ALUMINUM	Lump Sum	30000.00	50000.00	18000.00	

15402.1016014, 15402.1016017, 44848.3.2

TIP NO
FED AID NO 15402.1016014, 15402.1016017, HSIP-1124(016)
CULVERT REPAACEMENT AND OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE
CARTERET COUNTY

0.152 MI

				JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC SILER CITY, NC	RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC	
0035	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) INSTALLATION OF NCDOT SUPPLIES (2) 46.0' OF 60" DIA ALUMINUM W/ HW'S	Lump Sum	15000.00	48425.00	10000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	353720.00	TOTAL 410077.00	TOTAL 461920.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	353720.00	SUB-TOTAL 410077.00	SUB-TOTAL 461920.00

TIP NO
 FED AID NO 15402.1016014, 15402.1016017, HSIP-1124(016)
 CULVERT REPACEMENT AND OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE
 CARTERET COUNTY

0.152 MI

				SUNLAND BUILDERS INC	CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC	TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO			
				SWANSBORO, NC	GREENVILLE, NC	NEW BERN, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	22332.00	35000.00		35000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	4000.00	12000.00		15000.00	
0003	0000960000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR FABRIC	300 SY	2.50 750.00	17.00 5100.00	6.00	1800.00	
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	89082.00	60000.00		130000.00	
0005	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	225 SY	2.50 562.50	19.50 4387.50	4.70	1057.50	
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	46.00 460.00	45.00 450.00	135.00	1350.00	
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	20 SY	2.50 50.00	18.50 370.00	9.50	190.00	
0008	0344000000-E	310	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	40 LF	25.00 1000.00	40.00 1600.00	103.00	4120.00	
0009	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	300 TON	46.00 13800.00	65.00 19500.00	85.00	25500.00	
0010	1115000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE FOR PVMT STABILIZ	275 SY	5.00 1375.00	19.50 5362.50	9.00	2475.00	
0011	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	550 TON	36.00 19800.00	60.00 33000.00	60.00	33000.00	
0012	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	220 TON	101.46 22321.20	120.06 26413.20	101.46	22321.20	
0013	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	75 TON	132.91 9968.25	153.25 11493.75	132.91	9968.25	
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	655.70 6557.00	737.00 7370.00	655.70	6557.00	
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG 64-22	10 TON	655.70 6557.00	737.00 7370.00	655.70	6557.00	
0016	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG 76-22	5 TON	2210.00 11050.00	795.60 3978.00	2210.80	11054.00	
0017	1662000000-E	650	OG ASP FRICT FC-1 MOD	50 TON	788.26 39413.00	350.00 17500.00	788.26	39413.00	
0018	3001000000-N	SP	IMPACT ATTEN TYPE TL-3	4 EA	17500.00 70000.00	17500.00 70000.00	17500.00	70000.00	
0019	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	350 LF	22.00 7700.00	28.00 9800.00	22.00	7700.00	
0020	3140000000-E	862	25' CLR SPAN GR SECTIONS	2 EA	3300.00 6600.00	12500.00 25000.00	3300.00	6600.00	
0021	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	995 LF	4.95 4925.25	17.50 17412.50	2.50	2487.50	
0022	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	400 LF	4.00 1600.00	21.50 8600.00	2.00	800.00	
0023	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	400 SY	3.00 1200.00	12.00 4800.00	5.45	2180.00	
0024	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	100 SY	60.00 6000.00	30.00 3000.00	29.00	2900.00	
0025	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	160 LF	25.00 4000.00	28.50 4560.00	16.00	2560.00	
0026	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.7 ACR	5000.00 3500.00	9500.00 6650.00	2000.00	1400.00	
0027	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100 LB	30.00 3000.00	35.00 3500.00	2.00	200.00	
0028	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.4 TON	750.00 300.00	1500.00 600.00	100.00	40.00	
0029	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	135 LF	370.00 49950.00	35.00 4725.00	655.00	88425.00	
0030	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	6 EA	5.00 30.00	550.00 3300.00	500.00	3000.00	
0031	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING	Lump Sum	37504.00	40000.00		65000.00	
0032	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** -I-13+01.45	Lump Sum	2500.00	25000.00		7500.00	
0033	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** -L-13+48.66 AND -L-13+55.34	Lump Sum	5000.00	25000.00		12000.00	
0034	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) INSTALLATION OF NCDOT SUPPLIED 45.7' OF 117" X 79", 8 GAGE, 3"X1" CORR ALUMINUM	Lump Sum	39500.00	45000.00		40000.00	

15402.1016014, 15402.1016017, 44848.3.2

TIP NO
 FED AID NO 15402.1016014, 15402.1016017, HSIP-1124(016)
 CULVERT REPACEMENT AND OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE
 CARTERET COUNTY

0.152 MI

				SUNLAND BUILDERS INC	CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC	TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO	
				SWANSBORO, NC	GREENVILLE, NC	NEW BERN, NC	
0035	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) INSTALLATION OF NCDOT SUPPLIES (2) 46.0' OF 60" DIA ALUMINUM W/ HW'S	Lump Sum	33436.64	70000.00	18000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	525823.84	TOTAL 617842.45	TOTAL 676155.45
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	525823.84	SUB-TOTAL 617842.45	SUB-TOTAL 676155.45
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
			JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	1	353720.00		
			CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC	2	410077.00		
			RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC	3	461920.00		
			SUNLAND BUILDERS INC	4	525823.84		
			CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC	5	617842.45		
			TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO	6	676155.45		